TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PlanVista Solutions, Inc.		06/30/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Preferred Provider Network, LLC	
Street Address:	Two Concourse Parkway, Suite 300	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2631186	CLAIMPASSXL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485668531

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 248-566-8530

Email: tmdocketing@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Honigman Miller Schwartz and Cohn, LLP
Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220701-TBA (CLAIMPASSXL)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie E. Kretzschmer
Signature:	/Julie E. Kretzschmer/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0595

\$40.00 263118

Date:	06/28/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Merger Docs for PlanVista#page1.tif source=Merger Docs for PlanVista#page2.tif source=Merger Docs for PlanVista#page3.tif source=Merger Docs for PlanVista#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0596

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NATIONAL NETWORK SERVICES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"PLANVISTA CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"PLANVISTA SOLUTIONS, INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CCB ACQUISITION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"NATIONAL PREFERRED PROVIDER NETWORK, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY

OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 6:23 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4453554 8100M

100707210

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8092810

DATE: 07-02-10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0597

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:58 PM 06/30/2010 FILED 06:23 PM 06/30/2010 SRV 100707210 - 4453554 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

PLANVISTA SOLUTIONS, INC., PLANVISTA CORPORATION AND NATIONAL NETWORK SERVICES, LLC

WITH AND INTO

CCB ACQUISITION, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, CCB Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of PlanVista Solutions, Inc., a New York corporation, National Network Services, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and PlanVista Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with and into the Company, with the Company remaining as the surviving entity under the name of "National Preferred Network Provider, LLC":

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is CCB Acquisition, LLC, and the names and jurisdictions of the entities being merged into this limited liability company are:

Name

State of Incorporation or Organization

PlanVista Solutions, Inc. PlanVista Corporation National Network Services, LLC

New York Delaware Delaware

SECOND: The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock and all of the outstanding membership interests of each of the Subsidiaries.

THIRD: An agreement and plan of merger (the "Plan of Merger") has been approved and executed by each of the constituent companies.

FOURTH: That the Company shall be the surviving entity, and the name of the surviving entity shall be "National Preferred Provider Network, LLC" (the "Surviving Company"). The Certificate of Formation of the Company as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be amended to change the name of the Surviving Company to "National Preferred Provider Network, LLC".

FIFTH: Upon the Merger, the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company shall be amended to change its registered agent in the State of Delaware to National Corporate Research, Ltd., and the address of the registered office in the State of Delaware to 615 South DuPont Highway, City of Dover, County of Kent, 19901.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0598

SIXTH: The Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company at the following address: Two Concourse Parkway, Suite 300, Atlanta, Georgia, 30328.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company upon request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

[Signature page follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CCB Acquisition, LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by the undersigned officer, thereunto duly authorized, this 30th day of June, 2010.

CCB ACQUISITION, LLC

/s/ Anthony Levinson
Name: Anthony Levinson
Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004810 FRAME: 0600

RECORDED: 06/28/2012